## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2021 - 175 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REINSTATEMENT OF TAXES

WHEREAS, there appears on the tax records receipt of payment of taxes; and

**WHEREAS**, the Collector of Taxes recommends the reinstatement of taxes due to reasons stated below.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized and directed to reinstate as listed below:

REASON:

## **INSUFFICIENT FUNDS**

BLOCK/LOT	NAME	AMOUNT	YEAR
07615-011	Douglas Hand	\$1,200.00	2021
	30 Vista Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
03004-017	Gail Koestler	\$4,436.00	2021
03004-018	15 Dogwood Lane		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		
08903-012	Clair Gray	\$2,628.00	2021
	113 Ridge Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
11001-009	Russell Bauman	\$ 500.00	2020
	23 Mary Street		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
TOTAL		\$48,764.00	

and certified as a true copy	. ,
William Senande, 7	Township Clerk